Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Star Group Company Limited

星星集團有限公司

(Carrying on business in Hong Kong as SGCL)
(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1560)

CHANGE OF COMPANY WEBSITE

The board of directors (the "Board") of Star Group Company Limited (the "Company") announces that the Company's website address will be changed from "www.starproperties.com.hk" to "www.stargroup.net" with effect from 5 January 2023.

By Order of the Board

Star Group Company Limited

(Carrying on business in Hong Kong as SGCL)

Chan Man Fai Joe

Chairman

Hong Kong, 5 January 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Mr. Chan Man Fai Joe (Chairman and chief executive officer) and Ms. Cheung Wai Shuen; two non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Tsui Wing Tak and Mr. Yim Kwok Man; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Dr. Wong Wai Kong, Mr. Lee Chung Ming Eric and Ms. Chan Wah Man Carman.